

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2396**

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 26, after “any” insert  
2 “naturally”.

3 In line 27, after “habitat” insert “, or any wood placed into waters of this  
4 state as part of a habitat improvement or conservation project”.

5 On page 3, line 18, after “any” insert “naturally”.

6 In line 19, after “habitat” insert “, or any wood placed into waters of this  
7 state as part of a habitat improvement or conservation project”.

8 On page 5, line 30, delete the period and insert a semicolon.

9 Delete lines 31 and 32 and insert:

10 “(2) Poses a risk of harm to transportation facilities including, but not  
11 limited to, culverts, bridges and roads located near or within the beds or  
12 banks of any waters of this state;

13 “(3) Prevents or obstructs navigation within the beds or banks of any  
14 waters of this state; or”.

15 In line 33, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)”.

16

---